Docket No. 066781.0101			
FORM PTO-1595 07 - 1	1-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office		
1			
To the Honorable Commissioner of P: 1017	772594 ched original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):	772594 ched original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):		
eOriginal, Inc.	Name: eWhitebread 2001 Partners, L.P., L.L.L.P.		
The Warehouse of Gamden Yards 351 West Camden Street, Suite 800	LYRONE TRANSPORT THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF		
Baltimore, Maryland 21201	Internal Address: Suite 200		
	06-27-2001		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Street Address: 2626 Cole Avenue U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #		
YesX_No	City: Dallas		
	State: Texas Zip: 75201		
3. Nature of conveyance:	]		
Assignment Merger			
X Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
	Additional name(s) & address(es)  Yes X No		
Effective Describer 10, 2001			
Effective Date: June 19, 2001	attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he avecution data of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/452,928; 09/737,325;	B. Patent No.(s) 5,615,268; 5,748,738; 6,237,096		
	b. Patent (No.(8) 3,013,200; 3,740,730; 0,237,090		
09/839,551			
Additional Numbers			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Jeremy Steele, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00		
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	X Enclosed		
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Dallas	8. Deposit account number:		
State: Texas Zip: 75201			
,	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
///			
	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
document.	Whom a to		
B. K. Drinkwater	June 26, 2001		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)			
Do not de	etach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	ion:		
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
7/10/2001 7DIAC			
Crystal Gateway 4, Room 300 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway			
Arlingto	on, VA 22202		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Of Parchards Repherion Project, 10(651,0011), Washington, D.C. (2016).	recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,		



## **ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**

Pursuant to a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of June 19, 2001, eOriginal, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is The Warehouse of Camden Yards, 351 West Camden Street, Suite 800, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, Attention: Stephen F. Bisbee, as assignor, hereby grants and assigns to eWhitebread 2001 Partners, L.P., L.L.P., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), whose address is 2626 Cole Avenue, Suite 200. Dallas, Texas 75201, Attention: Stewart E. Elliott, Jr., as assignee, a continuing security interest in and a continuing lien upon, all patents and patent applications now or hereafter acquired by Grantor, including without limitation the below listed patents and patent applications:

## Patents

Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
5,748,738	5/5/98	System and Method for Electronic Transmission, Storage and Retrieval of Authenticated Documents
5,615,268	3/25/97	System and Method for Electronic Transmission, Storage and Retrieval of Authenticated Documents
6,237,096	5/22/01	System and Method for Electronic Transmission, Storage and Retrieval of Authenticated Documents

## Patent Applications

Patent Application Number	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
<b>09</b> /452,9 <b>28</b>	12/2/99	System and Method for Electronic Transmission, Storage and Retrieval of Authenticated Documents
09/737,325	12/14/00	System and Method for Electronic Transmission, Storage and Retrieval of Authenticated Documents

DA1.02:308672 1

09/839,551

4/19/01

Systems and Methods for State-Less Authentication

The Collateral Agent's security interest in the patents and patent applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

cORIGINAL, INC.

Nome:

Title

DAL02 308672.1

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

STATE OF Manylan

On this 19 day of Deur before me, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, came Connon F. Prosec, to me known and known to be the for Cent of eOriginal, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment pursuant to authority duly vested in him by said corporation.

SAMANTHA H. HEATH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires April 8, 2003

DAL02 308672.1

RECORDED: 06/27/2001